Page 1 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • Fax (352) 375-8024 • E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com • Web Site: www.fabco-air.com
Catalog  #FRL-06
Filter - Regulator - Lubricator
Page 2Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • 3716 N.E. 49th Avenue • Gainesville, FL 32609 • Tel (352) 373-3578
2-16-06
Quick Reference Guide

SCFM @ 102 psi
FA    3     – FRL 2P
How to Order
Pressure Range for Regulator - Option
Leave blank for standard 5 to 125 psi range
5 to 35 psi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         L
5 to 60 psi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         S
Filter Rating – Option
Leave blank for standard
(5µ filtration std for sizes 2, 3 & 4;
	 40µ filtration std for size 5)
5µ for size 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1
25µ for sizes 2, 3, 4 & 5 . . . . . . . . . . .          2
40µ for sizes 2, 3 & 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . .            3
Gauge - Option
Leave blank for standard
Block off plate  . . . . . . . . . . .            B
1/8 NPT adapter plate  . . . . .      C
1/4 NPT adapter plate  . . . . .      D
Round gauge w/adapter plate
	 Small 1/8 NPT . . . . . . . . .         F
	 Large 1/4 NPT . . . . . . . .         G
Square embedded MPa . . . .    M
Regulators feature these gauges as standard:
	 Sizes 2, 3 & 4; square embedded (psi scale).
	 Size 5; round 1/4 NPT (bar and psi scale).
Size (            )
	 2   . .   (28 SCFM)
	 3   . .   (53 SCFM)
	 4   . .   (106 SCFM)
	 5   . .   (350 SCFM)
2A
We warrant the Filter-Regulator-Lubricator product to be free
from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one
(1) year from the date of shipment from Fabco-Air.
(See Product Precautions on pages 17, 19 and 21.)
1 Year Warranty
Series FA, body size 2, filter-mist separator-regulator,
1/4 NPT ports, with manual drains and standard
pressure gauge.
Model Number FA2-FMR2PM
Example
Page 4Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • 3716 N.E. 49th Avenue • Gainesville, FL 32609 • Tel (352) 373-3578
“T” Ported Interface
available - see page 22
2-9-06
Filter - Regulator - Lubricator with two “L” Type Mounting Brackets
Plastic bowl guards are
standard for all models
L-Type mounting brackets
standard with FRLs.
Regulators feature square embedded outlet pressure
gauge with psi scale. (145 psi = 1.0 MPa = 10 bar).
Size FA2 Sizes FA3, 4 & 5
External Dimensions - inch (mm)
See product precautions on pages 17, 19 and 21.
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4;	 6P=1
FA3 – FRL 2P A
Series FA; Size 2, 3, 4 or 5
Description: Filter, Regulator, Lubricator
Drain (requires 15 psi min.): 	A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain‡
Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
Filter rating - Option:
(blank for standard of 5µ for sizes 2, 3 & 4 ; 40µ for size 5)
1 = 5µ;    2 = 25µ;    3 = 40µ
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
 	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale
Port Size
1/8, 1/4

10.1(257)
13.0(330)
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4;	 6P=1
FA3 – CL 2P A
Series FA; Size 2, 3, 4 or 5
Description: Filter/Regulator Combo, Lubricator Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
Filter rating - Option:
(blank for standard of 5µ for sizes 2, 3 & 4 ; 40µ for size 5)
1 = 5µ;    2 = 25µ;    3 = 40µ
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale
“T” Type
mounting bracket.
See product precautions on pages 17, 19 and 21.
Filter/Regulator Combo with Lubricator features
square embedded outlet pressure gauge with psi
scale (145 psi = 1.0 MPa = 10 bar) and one
“T” Type mounting bracket.
‡ Manual drain also opens as inlet pressure is reduced to less than 5 psi.
Drain (requires 15 psi min.): 	A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain‡
Page 7 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • Fax (352) 375-8024 • E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com • Web Site: www.fabco-air.com

1µ Mist
Separator
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4
FA3 – CM 2P M
    Series FA; Size 2, 3 or 4
Description:
Filter/Regulator Combo, Mist Separator
Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale‡ Manual drain also opens as inlet
pressure is reduced to less than 5 psi.
Drain (requires 15 psi min.): 	A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain‡
Page 9 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • Fax (352) 375-8024 • E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com • Web Site: www.fabco-air.com

10.6(270)
B Dimension
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4;	 6P=1
FA4 – FR 5P M
Series FA; Size 2, 3, 4 or 5
Description: Filter with Regulator Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
Filter rating - Option:
(blank for standard of 5µ for sizes 2, 3 & 4 ; 40µ for size 5)
1 = 5µ;    2 = 25µ;    3 = 40µ
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale
“T” Type
mounting
bracket.
‡ Manual drain also opens as inlet pressure is reduced to less than 5 psi.
Drain (requires 15 psi min.): 	A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain‡
Page 11 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • Fax (352) 375-8024 • E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com • Web Site: www.fabco-air.com• Fax (352) 375-8024 • E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com • Web Site: www.fabco-air.com

Size FA2 Sizes FA3 & 4
External Dimensions - inch (mm)
How to Order
See product precautions on pages 17, 19 and 21.
5µ Filter
1µ Mist Separator
Auto Drain
Float type
4.2(108)
6.1(155)
8.4(213)
 Manual
Drain
4.3(110)
5.8(148)
8.0(202)
B Dimension
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4
FA4 – FMR 4P A
Series FA; Size 2, 3 or 4
Description: Filter, Mist Separator, Regulator
Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale‡ Manual drain also opens as inlet
pressure is reduced to less than 5 psi.
Drain (requires 15 psi min.): 	A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain‡
Page 13 Specifications and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
FABCO-AIR, Inc. • Fax (352) 375-8024 • E-Mail: fabco@fabco-air.com • Web Site: www.fabco-air.com

and panel nut included
See product precautions on pages 17, 19 and 21.
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4;	 6P=1
FA3 – C 2P A
Series FA; Size 2, 3, 4 or 5
     Description: Filter/Regulator Combo
Drain (requires 15 psi min.): 	A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain‡
Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
Filter rating - Option:
(blank for standard of 5µ for sizes 2, 3 & 4 ; 40µ for size 5)
1 = 5µ;    2 = 25µ;    3 = 40µ
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale
Auto Drain
Float type
6.8(172)
8.0(203)
10.0(255)
13.4(340)
 Manual Drain
6.5(166)
8.1(205)
10.1(257)
13.0(330)
B Dimension
Size FA2 Sizes FA3, 4 & 5
External Dimensions - inch (mm)

11.2(285.5)
See product precautions on page 17.
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;	 3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;	 5P=3/4;	 6P=1
FA4 – F 4P A
Series FA; Size 2, 3, 4 or 5
Description:
F = Filter (5µ standard for sizes 2, 3 & 4; 40µ for size 5)
M = Mist Separator (1µ standard for sizes 2, 3 & 4 only)
Drain (requires 15 psi min): A = Auto drain, float type
	 M = Manual/Pressure differential drain (Manual drain also opens as inlet pressure is reduced to less than 5 psi.)
Filter rating
Filter - Option: (leave blank for standard);
	 1 = 5µ; 2 = 25µ; 3 = 40µ
Mist Separator (leave blank)
Mist Separator Ordering ExamplesFilter Ordering Examples

away from housing allowing knob rotation
to make outlet pressure adjustments.
Ordering Examples
How to Order
Port Size NPT:
1P=1/8; 	 2P=1/4;
3P=3/8;	 4P=1/2;
5P=3/4;	 6P=1
FA2 – R
Series FA; Size 2, 3, 4 or 5 Description: Regulator
Pressure range for regulator - Option:
	 Blank for standard 5 to 125 psi
	 L = 5 to 35 psi
	 S = 5 to 60 psi
2P
Gauge - Option:
	 Blank for standard
	 B = Block off plate
	 C = 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 D = 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 F = Small round gauge with 1/8 NPT adapter plate
	 G = Large round gauge with 1/4 NPT adapter plate
	 M = Square embedded MPa scale
Port Size
1/8, 1/4